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*New	  for	  Moriond	  
#Newish	  (26	  Feb	  13)	  



Mo+va+on	  
•  The	  Standard	  Model	  (SM)	  provides	  an	  excellent	  descrip+on	  

of	  HEP	  experimental	  data	  
–  No	  major	  SM-‐data	  discrepancies	  
–  If	  “Higgs-‐like”	  à	  SM	  scalar,	  all	  SM	  par+cles	  observed	  

•  And	  yet…the	  SM	  leave	  many	  ques+ons	  unanswered	  
–  Dark	  ma_er,	  #	  genera+ons,	  hierarchy	  problem…	  

•  Numerous	  Beyond-‐the-‐SM	  (BSM)	  theories	  predict	  new	  
phenomena	  at	  the	  TeV	  scale	  that	  are	  accessible	  at	  the	  LHC	  

•  Search	  for	  BSM	  resonances	  on	  smooth	  SM	  backgrounds	  
–  Focus	  on	  a	  selec+on	  of	  recent	  results,	  apologies	  if	  your	  	  

favorite	  is	  lea	  out	  
–  Lepton	  l	  =	  e,	  µ	  
–  All	  limits	  are	  quoted	  at	  the	  95%	  CL	  
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High-‐Mass	  Dilepton	  Resonances	  
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For	  the	  benchmark	  SSM	  Z’	  model	  	  
m(SSM	  Z’)	  >	  2.96	  TeV	  [CMS]	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  >	  2.86	  TeV	  [ATLAS]	  	  
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ATLAS	  &	  CMS	  results	  @	  8	  TeV	  
Search	  for	  heavy	  narrow	  dilepton	  	  
resonances:	  Z’	  (SSM,	  E6),	  MWT,	  RS	  G*…	  
ATLAS	  [20	  r-‐1,	  CONF-‐2013-‐TBA]	  
CMS	  [21	  r-‐1,	  EXO-‐2012-‐061]	  

M(G*)	  >	  2.47	  TeV	  



W’	  à	  Lepton	  +	  MET	  
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For	  the	  benchmark	  SSM	  W’	  model	  	  
m(SSM	  W’)	  >	  3.35	  TeV	  [CMS]	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  >	  2.55	  TeV	  [ATLAS]	  	  

Search	  for	  heavy	  resonances	  decaying	  	  
to	  l+MET:	  W’	  (SSM,	  E6),	  W*,	  UED…	  
ATLAS	  [5	  r-‐1	  @	  7	  TeV,	  EPJ	  C	  72:2241]	  
CMS	  [20	  r-‐1	  	  @	  8	  TeV,	  EXO-‐2012-‐060]	  
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Type	  III	  Seesaw	  Model	  Heavy	  Leptons	  
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Seesaw	  models	  generate	  light	  masses	  of	  	  
neutrinos	  with	  addi+on	  of	  massive	  par+cles	  
CMS:	  ∑±∑0	  where	  ∑±	  à	  W	  ν,	  ∑0	  à	  W	  l	  
CMS	  [5	  r-‐1	  @	  7	  TeV,	  PLB	  718,	  348]	  
ATLAS:	  N±N0	  where	  N±	  à	  Z	  l±,	  N0	  à	  W	  l	  
ATLAS	  [6	  r-‐1	  @	  8	  TeV,	  CONF-‐2013-‐TBA]	  

CMS	  

M(N)	  >	  245	  GeV	  	  [ATLAS]	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  >	  350	  GeV	  for	  ∏	  B	  =	  1.00	  



Resonant	  WZ	  à	  3lν	  Produc+on	  
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BSM	  mechanisms	  of	  EWSB	  predict	  diboson	  	  
resonances:	  EGM	  W’,	  LSTC…	  	  
CMS	  [5	  r-‐1	  @	  7	  TeV,	  PRL	  109,	  141801]	  
ATLAS	  [13	  r-‐1	  @	  8	  TeV,	  CONF-‐2013-‐TBA]	  

For	  the	  benchmark	  W’	  model	  	  
m(EGM	  W’)	  >	  1.18	  (1.30)	  TeV	  [ATLAS]	  
	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  	  >	  1.14	  TeV	  [CMS]	  	  



Resonant	  ZZ	  Produc+on	  
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Search	  for	  G	  à	  ZZ	  where	  Zàll,	  Zàjj	  
CMS	  [5	  r-‐1	  @	  7	  TeV,	  PLB	  718,	  1208]	  
ATLAS	  [7	  r-‐1	  @	  8	  TeV,	  CONF-‐2012-‐150]	  
For	  Zàjj,	  jets	  can	  be	  “resolved”	  or	  “merged”	  

For	  bulk	  RS	  gravitons	  
m	  >	  850	  GeV	  (k/MPl	  =	  1.00)	  [ATLAS]	  
	  	  	  	  	  >	  610	  GeV	  (k/MPl	  =	  0.50)	  [CMS]	  	  

 [GeV]ZZm
400 600 800 1000 1200 1400

Ev
en

ts
 / 

G
eV

-310

-210

-110

1

10
Data (eejj, 0 btag)
Background
Z+jets Madgraph
ZZ Pythia
WZ Pythia

 Madgraphtt
=0.10)k~=700GeV, 

1
 (MKKRS1 G

 = 7 TeVs at  -1CMS, L = 4.9 fb 

pTj	  >	  200	  GeV	  
mj	  >	  40	  GeV	  



7	  March	  2013	   John	  Butler	  -‐	  Moriond	  EW	  2013	  

 (
p
b
/G

e
V

)
jj

/d
m

!
d

-810

-710

-610

-510

-410

-310

-210

-110

1

10

Data

Fit

QCD MC

JES Uncertainty

CMS Preliminary
-1 = 8 TeV , L= 19.6 fbs

| < 1.3
jj
"#| < 2.5 , |"|

 > 890 GeV , Wide Jetsjjm

A / C (3.6 TeV)

W’ (1.9 TeV)

Dijet Mass (GeV)

1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500

D
a
ta

!
(D

a
ta

-F
it
)/

-4
-3
-2
-1
0
1
2
3
4

ATLAS	  &	  CMS	  results	  @	  8	  TeV.	  	  Many	  BSM	  dijet	  resonances	  predict	  	  
narrow	  s-‐channel	  resonances:	  q*,	  W’,	  Z’,	  RS	  G…	  
ATLAS	  [13	  r-‐1,	  CONF-‐2012-‐148]	  and	  CMS	  [20	  r-‐1,	  EXO-‐12-‐059]	  	  

Dijet	  Resonances	  

9	  



Dijet	  Resonances	  
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M(q*)	  >	  3.84	  (3.70)	  TeV	  [ATLAS]	  

ATLAS	  limits	  on	  σB*A	  for	  	  
simplified	  Gaussian	  models	  

CMS	  



Summary	  
•  Searches	  by	  ATLAS	  and	  CMS	  

for	  new	  phenomena	  are	  
probing	  the	  TeV	  scale	  

•  The	  SM	  has	  proved	  
incredibly	  resilient	  
–  Searches	  at	  the	  LHC	  have	  not	  

found	  evidence	  for	  BSM	  
physics…yet!	  

•  This	  is	  only	  the	  beginning	  
–  Results	  using	  the	  full	  Run	  1	  

dataset	  are	  star+ng	  to	  appear	  
–  LHC	  physics	  reach	  will	  be	  

greatly	  extended	  by	  the	  
increased	  beam	  energy	  and	  
intensity	  expected	  in	  Run	  2	  
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BONUS	  SLIDES	  
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LHC	  Reach	  for	  New	  Physics	  @	  14	  TeV	  
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h_p://cds.cern.ch/record/1516108/files/ATL-‐PHYS-‐PUB-‐2013-‐003.pdf	  



High-‐Mass	  Dilepton	  Resonances	  

7	  March	  2013	   John	  Butler	  -‐	  Moriond	  EW	  2013	   14	  



High-‐Mass	  Dilepton	  Resonances	  
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ATLAS	  



W’	  à	  Lepton	  +	  MET	  
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Type	  III	  Seesaw	  Model	  Heavy	  Leptons	  
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Resonant	  WZ	  à	  3lν	  Produc+on	  
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Resonant	  WZ	  à	  3lν	  Produc+on	  
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ATLAS	  



Resonant	  WZ	  à	  3lν	  Produc+on	  
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ATLAS	  



Resonant	  ZZ	  Produc+on	  

7	  March	  2013	   John	  Butler	  -‐	  Moriond	  EW	  2013	   21	  



Search	  for	  Dijet	  Resonances	  
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Search	  for	  Dijet	  Resonances	  
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